college or university. 

2) CSO will consider applications from eligible employees on a "first-come, first­
serve basis" by fiscal year, subject to the $13,500 annual funding limit. An 
employee may be reimbursed for tuition costs per semester up to one thousand 
two hundred dollars ($1200), pro-rated for part-time status down to 0.5 FTE. 
Tuition reimbursements are limited to two semesters per fiscal year. In addition, 
CSO reserves the right to approve tuition reimbursement on other than a "first­
come, first-serve basis" in cases where funds are limited and an employee has